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OFFICIAL RESULTS

10-Charleston County, SC

Stati Stics TOTAL Election Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Day Voting Mail al Provision
Election Day Precincts Reporting 175 of 172 0 0 1 1 1
Precincts Complete 175 of 172 0 0 1 1 1
Precincts Partially Reported 00of 175 0 0 0 0 0 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 172 of 0 172 172 0 0 0
Registered Voters - Total 272,955
Ballots Cast - Total 62,524 49,430 11,570 1,404 28 71 21
Ballots Cast - Blank 25 18 7 0 0 0 0
Voter Turnout - Total 22.91%
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Mayor Charleston
Vote For 1

William Cogswell
Mika Gadsden

Debra J Gammons
Clay Nimoy Middleton
Peter Shahid

John Tecklenburg
Write-In Totals

City Council District 3 Charleston

Vote For 1

Bill Antonucci
Stephanie Hodges
Jim McBride
Write-In Totals

City Council District 5 Charleston

Vote For 1

Karl L Brady Jr
Ron Call
Tarah Swetnam

Write-In Totals

City Council District 7 Charleston

Vote For 1

Owen Vogel
Keith Waring
Write-In Totals

City Council District 9 Charleston

Vote For 1

Francis Marion Beylotte Ill
Mike Gastin

William Gilliard

Kenneth Marolda

William Tinkler

Write-In Totals

City Council District 11 Charleston

Vote For 1

Ross A Appel
Write-In Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

9,830 34.96%
1,057 3.76%
382 1.36%
5450 19.39%
2,367 8.42%
9,000 32.01%
28 0.10%

TOTAL VOTE %

121 4.08%
1,358 45.79%
1,486  50.10%

1 0.03%

TOTAL VOTE %

1,047  50.38%
861 41.43%
164 7.89%

6 0.29%

TOTAL VOTE %

523 31.08%
1,155 68.63%
5 0.30%

TOTAL VOTE %

148 4.53%
867 26.53%
466  14.26%
480 14.69%
1,305 39.93%
2 0.06%

TOTAL VOTE %

2,916  96.91%
93 3.09%
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Commissioner of Public Works Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Jeff Fine 5,297 24.86%
Thomas B Pritchard 13,741 64.48%
Blake Spa 1,968 9.23%
Write-In Totals 305 1.43%

City of Charleston Parks Bond Referendum Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

80.41%
19.59%

Yes, in favor of the question 22,049

No, opposed to the question 5,373

Mayor North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Reggie Burgess 6,474 61.23%
Russ Coletti 300 2.84%
Stephanie Ganaway-Pasley 293 2.77%
Rhonda Jameson Jerome 210 1.99%
Curtis A Merriweather Jr 193 1.83%
Todd Olds 1,338 12.65%
Teddie E Pryor Sr 965 9.13%
John Singletary 698 6.60%
Samuel Whatley | 10 0.09%
Jesse Williams 81 0.77%
Write-In Totals 12 0.11%

City Council District 1 North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Michael Brown 909
Write-In Totals 57

94.10%
5.90%

City Council District 2 North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Rhonda Jameson Jerome 518 52.97%
Kenneth Ray 449  45.91%
Write-In Totals 11 1.12%
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City Council District 3 North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Lou Baker 218
Curtis Clark 108
Reneah Jones 90
Sandino Moses 408
Monica J Mumme 196
Maurice Ray 237
Chuck Stall 103
Write-In Totals 13

City Council District 4 North Charleston
Vote For 1

15.88%
7.87%
6.56%

29.72%

14.28%

17.26%
7.50%
0.95%

TOTAL VOTE %

Samuel Bellamy Jr
Joshua Gale
Richard Hayes
Brian Hill

Charmaine Palmer Roberts

o O N A O B

Write-In Totals

City Council District 5 North Charleston
Vote For 1

14.29%
0.00%
57.14%
28.57%
0.00%
0.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Jerome Heyward 1,173
Belinda Thomas Swindler 642
Samuel Whatley I 90
Write-In Totals 10

City Council District 6 North Charleston
Vote For 1

61.25%
33.52%
4.70%
0.52%

TOTAL VOTE %

Bailey-Erb 70
Nefertiti Brown 312
Brandon Trollinger 176
Alton White 81
Write-In Totals 12

City Council District 7 North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Michael Brown 204
Dan Gregory 184
Write-In Totals 6

10.75%
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27.04%
12.44%

1.84%
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City Council District 8 North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Brandon Hudson 670 32.18%
Kay Hyman 395 18.97%
Andre Middleton 289 13.88%
William Parker 72 3.46%
Greg Perry 654 31.41%
Write-In Totals 2 0.10%

City Council District 9 North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Kenny Skipper
Write-In Totals

City Council District 10 North Charleston
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Michael A Brown 731  44.30%
Aaron Hicks 567 34.36%
Kevin D Hollinshead SR 222 13.45%
Rebecca Rushton 123 7.45%
Write-In Totals 7 0.42%

City Council Isle Of Palms

Vote For 4
TOTAL VOTE %
Tim Ahmuty 1,149 11.77%
Elizabeth Campsen 1,346  13.79%
Ashley Carroll 1,239 12.69%
Brian J Duffy 1,185 12.14%
Scott Pierce 1,300 13.32%
Kevin M Popson 1,114 11.41%
Rusty Streetman 1,183 12.12%
Jimmy Ward 1,230 12.60%
Write-In Totals 17 0.17%

Watershed Commissioner Isle Of Palms
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Jeffery Forslund 1,163  56.40%
Doug Hatler 877 42.53%
Write-In Totals 22 1.07%
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City of Isle of Palms Referendum
Vote For 1

Yes, in favor of the question

No, opposed to the question

Town Council Mt Pleasant
Vote For 4

Daniel Brownstein
Howard Chapman
Mark Flannery
Laura Hyatt

Jake Rambo
Perry Rourk

Shari Sebuck
Mike Tinkey
Write-In Totals

Mt Pleasant Waterworks Mt Pleasant

Vote For 1

Julio Avendano
Clay Duffie
Pete Loy
Ashton Raffety
Write-In Totals

Mayor Rockville
Vote For 1

Riley A Bradham
Write-In Totals

Town Council Rockville
Vote For 4

Tammy Bazzle
Henry C Holst Sr
Whit Smith
Frank Thornhill
Write-In Totals

TOTAL

1,163
1,393

TOTAL

6,643
7,090
2,919
7,842
7,980
5,237
4,391
5,698

679

TOTAL

872
6,065
4,244

018

99

TOTAL

VOTE %

45.50%
54.50%

VOTE %

13.70%
14.62%
6.02%
16.18%
16.46%
10.80%
9.06%
11.75%
1.40%

VOTE %

7.15%
49.72%
34.79%

7.53%

0.81%

VOTE %

47 100.00%

0

TOTAL

48
49
48
48

0

0.00%

VOTE %

24.87%
25.39%
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24.87%

0.00%
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Mayor James Island

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Brook Lyon 1,312  50.33%
Gresham Meggett Ill 314 12.04%
Josh Stokes 971  37.25%
Write-In Totals 10 0.38%
Town Council James Island
Vote For 4
TOTAL VOTE %
Dan Boles 1,442  18.03%
Lewis Dodson 1,270  15.88%
Jeffrey W Hays 1,008 12.60%
Cynthia Mignano 1,468 18.36%
Darren Troy Mullinax 1,222 15.28%
Zennie Quinn 823 10.29%
Jerome Warren Sloane Jr 710 8.88%
Write-In Totals 54 0.68%
Town of James Island Referendum
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 1,691 65.82%
No 878 34.18%
Mayor Seabrook Island
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Jeri Finke 562 44.32%
Bruce Kleinman 705 55.60%
Write-In Totals 1 0.08%
Town Council Seabrook Island
Vote For 4
TOTAL VOTE %
Chuck Cross 553  12.29%
Raymond Hamilton 860 19.11%
Dan Kortvelesy 627 13.93%
Darryl May 760 16.89%
Paul D McLaughlin 626 13.91%
Gordon Weis 689 15.31%
Sharon Welch 374 8.31%
Write-In Totals 11 0.24%
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Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Voting Mail al Provision
120 40 0 1 0
18 11 0 0 0
93 19 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Voting Mail al Provision
111 35 0 0 0
95 23 0 1 0
97 16 0 0 0
126 45 0 1 0
118 40 0 1 0
78 35 0 0 0
82 22 0 1 0
6 0 0 0 0
Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Voting Mail al Provision
135 35 0 1 0
93 30 0 0 0
Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Voting Mail al Provision
58 11 0 0 0
79 21 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0
Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Voting Mail al Provision
51 18 0 1 0
96 24 0 1 0
59 17 0 1 0
90 20 0 0 0
77 12 0 0 0
81 19 0 0 0
32 10 0 1 0
1 0 0 0 0

Election Summary - 11/09/2023 1:03 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

7 of 9



Summary Results Report
10110723
November 7, 2023

Combined Utilities Commissioner Seabrook Island

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Robert Aaron 814
Write-In Totals 3
Mayor Ravenel
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Stephen Tumbleston 260
Write-In Totals 157
Town Council Ravenel
Vote For 3
TOTAL
Jan Denham 127
Charles Glover Sr 107
Althea V Hamilton-Gibbs 127
Bryan Muckenfuss Sr 140
James R Rodgers Jr 180
Cora Lee Singleton 200
Buckey Waters 210
Write-In Totals 3
Mayor McClellanville
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Rutledge B Leland IlI 78
Write-In Totals 1
Town Council McClellanville
Vote For 4
TOTAL
Aaron Baldwin 77
Chris Bates 71
Robert J Gannon 70
Jim Scott 72
Write-In Totals 5
Mayor Summerville
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Vickie Fagan 29
Dickie Miler 88
Russ Touchberry 149
Write-In Totals 0

VOTE %

99.63%
0.37%

VOTE %

62.35%
37.65%

VOTE %

11.61%

9.78%
11.61%
12.80%
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0.27%

VOTE %

98.73%
1.27%

VOTE %

26.10%
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1.69%
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0.00%
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Town Council District 2 Summerville
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Day Voting Mail al Provision
Terry Jenkins 30 24.59% 22 5 3 0 0 0
Tiffany Johnson-Wilson 49  40.16% 41 7 1 0 0 0
Bill McIntosh 41  33.61% 35 6 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 2 1.64% 1 1 0 0 0 0

Commissioner of Public Works Summerville

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Day Voting Mail al Provision
Charles L Cuzzell 228  97.44% 197 23 8 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 6 2.56% 3 2 1 0 0 0
City Council Folly Beach
Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE % Election Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Day Voting Mail al Provision
Chris Bizzell 554  17.40% 487 40 22 0 5 0
Sharon DiMuro 158 4.96% 123 25 10 0 0 0
Billy Grooms 433  13.60% 393 29 11 0 0 0
Katherine Houghton 577 18.13% 500 45 27 0 5 0
Ann Peets 423  13.29% 364 38 20 0 1 0
Jeannette Perna 340 10.68% 290 40 10 0 0 0
Amy Ray 285 8.95% 246 28 7 0 4 0
Jody Lynn Rogers 404 12.69% 349 43 12 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 9 0.28% 8 1 0 0 0 0
Town Council Awendaw
Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Day Voting Mail al Provision
Paul Brown 358 17.17% 253 96 6 0 3 0
Wendy Helms 361 17.31% 254 99 6 0 2 0
Stacia McNeil-Dawson 338 16.21% 278 28 31 0 1 0
Rodney L Porcher 338 16.21% 278 27 31 0 2 0
Sheila M Powell 339 16.26% 281 26 31 0 1 0
Kent Prause 351 16.83% 246 96 0 3 0
Write-In Totals 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0
Town Council Lincolnville
Vote For 3
TOTAL VOTE %  Election Early Absentee Failsafe Provision Failsafe
Day Voting Mail al Provision
Tyrone Aiken 82 32.28% 81 1 0 0 0 0
David Nesbit 60 23.62% 57 2 1 0 0 0
Leland M Shannon 56  22.05% 54 1 1 0 0 0
Clayton C Williams Sr 54  21.26% 53 0 1 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 2 0.79% 2 0 0 0 0 0
Election Summary - 11/09/2023  1:03 PM 90f9

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



